# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 019216 Frame 0336. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's Address should read,36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-Ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501, Japan	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiromasa KAWAI	03/06/2007

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyoto University
Street Address:	36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku,Kyoto-shi
City:	Kyoto
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	606-8501

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11665634

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-822-1100 Phone:

PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071398 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Westerman

Total Attachments: 5

**PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0708** 

500301665

source=071398 rqt for Corr ASN#page1.tif source=071398 rqt for Corr ASN#page2.tif source=071398 rqt for Corr ASN#page3.tif source=071398 rqt for Corr ASN#page4.tif source=071398 rqt for Corr ASN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0709

11/665634

# IAP13 Recid PCT/PTO 18 APR 2007

Attorney Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

atent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type:

XX New

Conveyance type:

XX Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

**Execution Date** 

First party

Name:

KAWAI, Hiromasa

March 6, 2007

Second party

Name:

Third party

Name:

Fourth party Fifth party

Name: Name:

11/665634

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

No XX

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Kyoto University

Address: 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Skyo'ku,

Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501 Japan

Additional name(s) & address (es) attached?

Yes \_\_\_\_ No <u>XX</u>

Domestic Representative Name and Address

(Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20036

Customer No.: 38834

For Office Use Only

REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0710

PATENT

	Page 2			
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-822-1100			
WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP				
1250 Conne	ecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700			
Wa	shington, D.C. 20036			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance document: 1			
(including any attachments, but n	ot counting cover sheets)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Additional numbers attached? YesNo _XX			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
xx				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, enter the date the application was signed			
1 1	h 6, 2007			
(Do not recite both application and patent num	abers.)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if	PCTPCT/JP2005/019220			
a U.S. Application Number has not been assigne				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for P.	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
XX Enclosed				
Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>50-2866</u>			
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William F. Westerman	Ush Hlan			
Name of Person Signing	Signature			
April 18, 2007	29,988			
Date	Registration No.			
Rev. 11/00				

WFW/ct

PATENT REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0711

Docket No		Westerman	ttori, Daniels & Adrian, LLP
	U.	S. ASSIGNMENT	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), an undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafte	nd of other good and valuable r ASSIGNOR) by
Name(s) Address(es))	Kyoto University		
	36-1, Yoshida-honmach	i, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606	5-8501
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE)	the receipt of which is hereby ackrassigns and transfers to ASSIGNE	
(Title of Invention)			
	ENERGY CONVERTER	R, FLAG TYPE ENERGY CONV	TERTER
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for unless otherwise indicated	Letters Patent of the United State below:	s was executed on even date herewith
application, this section must be completed)	* filed on Serial	No	
	(Westerman, Hattori, Da number and/or filing date l	nniels & Adrian, LLP is hereby au nereon, when known)	thorized to insert the series code, serial
	and all Letters Patent of continuation, divisional, so which the same may be gre	accurate, reissue or reexamination	therefore on said application or any thereof for the full term or terms for
			onnection with the application and any s thereof and also to execute separate ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or
	continuation, divisional, rethereon and to cooperate y	issue or reexamination thereof or I	in connection with any interference, di concerning this application or any letters Patent or reissue patent issued possible in obtaining and producing ther legal proceeding.
ignatures)			ave) affixed his/her/their signaturc(s).
- ,	W. Haurei (Signature)	Hiromasa KAWA	
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Type Name)	(Date)

(Si

-//	• • •	men of order of Grantin C(3).
(Signature)	Hiromasa KAWAI (Type Name)	6/3/2007 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 06/22/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 019468 FRAME: 0712